

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2021.805**  
**Released – 11 May 2021**

Thank you for your letter received 29 April 2021 requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 regarding people who have died from Covid-19.

***Summary of your original request:***

- 1. How many people have died from Covid-19 in Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust Hospitals from 1 January 2020 to 31 March 2021? This is only to include patients who have had Covid-19 tests and have not died with pre-existing conditions.***

18 patients died between these dates that had Covid-19 as the only cause of death listed on their death certificate.

- 2. How many patients at Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust Hospitals are currently there currently with confirmed Covid-19?***

We currently have no patients who are infectious with COVID-19.

Chairman John Goulston Chief Executive Paul Bentley

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT